## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7189366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROGERIO JOSE JOVINO HADDAD	01/25/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PETIX COMPANY LLC
Street Address:	101 FRANKLIN STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 10
City:	WESTPORT
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06880

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9320258

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (954)924-0717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (954) 924-0707

Email: patent@patentmiami.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT M. SCHWARTZ, P.A.

Address Line 1: 2445 HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD

HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RMS-PE1105.004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT M. SCHWARTZ	
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT M. SCHWARTZ/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=RMS-PE1105.004\_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507142522 REEL: 059353 FRAME: 0563

Docket No.: RMS-PE1105 004

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ROGERIO JOSE JOVINO HADDAD, residing respectively at Sao Paulo, Brazil, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 9,320,258, issued April 26, 2016, entitled

# ABSORBING PAD WITH SECURING ELEMENTS FOR PET EXCRETORY COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL

and the invention therein described and claimed;

AND WHEREAS, **PETIX COMPANY LLC** (hereinafter Assignee), a US limited liability company doing business at Westport, Connecticut, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, and in and to said United States Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, ROGERIO JOSE JOVINO HADDAD has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned Letters Patent of the United States, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ROGERIO JOSE JOVINO HADDAD, had this assignment and sale not been made.

ROGERIO JOSE JOVINO HADDAD

Signature Date

For: PETIX COMPANY LLC

Signature Date

Typed Name Title

KRISTER HOLM

Manager, Petix Company LLC

PATENT REEL: 059353 FRAME: 0564

**RECORDED: 02/23/2022**